



Corporation of the Municipality of South Huron Dashwood Community Advisory Committee Minutes

Thursday, November 21, 2024, 7:00 p.m.
Dashwood Community Centre
158 Centre Street
Dashwood ON

Members Present:

Rob Hoffman, Chair South Huron

John Becker, Bluewater Representative

Marissa Vaughan, South Huron Representative

Ted Hoffman, South Huron Kathy Hayter, South Huron

Member Regrets:

Don Weigand, Bluewater

Justin Hayter, South Huron

Staff Present:

Amanda Johnston, Community Services Manager, South Huron

Irene Datars, Recording Secretary South Huron

Pat Harwood, Manager of Facilities, Park & Recreation,

Bluewater

Others Present:

Matt Runge, President Dashwood Men's Club

Call to Order

Chair Hoffman called the meeting to order at 6:55 pm.

2. <u>Agenda</u>

Moved: M. Vaughan Seconded: J. Becker

The Dashwood Community Advisory Committee approves the Agenda as presented.

Disposition: Carried

3. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interests and the General Nature thereof

None

4. Minutes

Moved: K. Hayter

Seconded: M. Vaughan

That Dashwood Community Advisory Committee adopts the minutes of May 23, 2024 as printed and circulated.

Disposition: Carried

5. <u>Business to be Discussed</u>

- 5.1 Dashwood Community Centre Playground Current Location
- 5.2 Dashwood Community Centre Playground North Side of Creek
- 5.3 Dashwood Community Centre Playground North Side of Pavilion

Manager Johnston reviewed the proposed playground locations and feedback from local authorities with the Committee. Discussion centered around the size and location of the playground to not encroach on the area requested by the Dashwood Men's Club for their twice a year event.

Moved: M. Vaughan Seconded: R. Hoffman

The Dashwood Community Advisory Committee reaffirms the location of the playground to be north and east of the pavilion and east of the hydro locate.

Disposition: Carried

5.4 Stand By Generator Installation

Staff advised the Committee that a Standby Generator has been installed at the Dashwood Community Centre, which will be used as an Emergency Location/Warm Up Centre if needed.

5.5 Dashwood Men's Club Proposed East Addition

The Committee discussed having an open house in the spring for residents of Dashwood to view and provide input on the Men's Club's proposed addition.

6. Correspondence

None.

7. Other Business

Moved: J. Becker Seconded: K. Hayter

That the Dashwood Community Advisory Committee recommends Matt Runge be appointed as a Member to the Dashwood Community Advisory Committee.

Disposition: Carried

8. Adjournment

Moved: T. Hoffman **Seconded:** K. Hayter

That Dashwood Community Advisory Committee hereby adjourns at 8:10 pm, to meet again on Feb 20, 2025 at 7:00 pm or at the Call of the Chair.

Disposition: Carried

Rob Hoffman, Chair Irene Datars, Recording Secretary